
 
 

Stage 4 FINAL Results 
Ballymena - 

Ballymena, 05 April 
2010 

 
Organisation: NICF Country: IRL Class: na . 
Winner's Time: 2h44'09"  Deadline: 3h00'33"  (10%) Race Dist: 69.40miles / 111.60 kms Total Dist: 226.00 miles / 

363.43 kms 
Speed: 25.37 mph / 40.79 kph Average: 25.00 mph / 40.20 kph Number of Starters:  76 Number of Finishers:  75 
 Did Not Finish:  1  Issued: 5/4/10 7:29 PM 
 

 

Stage 4 Stage Result 
 PL No. UCI Code Name TM Team Time @ 
 1 103  Windsor,Dean  Rapha Condor 2h44'09"  
 2 13  Lavery,Philip  Cycling Ulster  D McCall Fnd 2h44'09"  
 3 101  Cronshaw,Matt  Rapha Condor 2h45'46" @01'37" 
 4 37  Duncan,Frazer  Eurocycles 2h45'46" @ s/t 
 5 43  Pullar,Jack  Herbalife-Wheelbase 2h45'46" @ s/t 
 6 45  Hawdon,Andrew  Herbalife-Wheelbase 2h45'46" @ s/t 
 7 23  Neill,John  Phoenix CC 2h45'46" @ s/t 
 8 49  Murdoch,David  East Kilbride RC 2h45'46" @ s/t 
 9 44  Bott,Richard  Herbalife-Wheelbase 2h45'46" @ s/t 
 10 52  McAllister,Leo  Ballymena RC 2h45'46" @ s/t 
 11 42  Byrne,Dillon  Herbalife-Wheelbase 2h45'46" @ s/t 
 12 106  Last,Tom  Sigma Sport 2h45'46" @ s/t 
 13 89  De Lange,Alex  WV Kannibaal 2h45'46" @ s/t 
 14 56  McKinley,Mark  Newry Wheelers 2h45'46" @ s/t 
 15 11  McAllister,Conor  Cycling Ulster  D McCall Fnd 2h45'46" @ s/t 
 16 41  Henry,Stuart  Herbalife-Wheelbase 2h45'46" @ s/t 
 17 73  Lilley,Peter  VC Ecosse 2h45'46" @ s/t 
 18 16  Neagle,Graeme  Glasgow Wheelers 2h45'46" @ s/t 
 19 75  Sweetman,Craig  Stamullan RC 2h45'46" @ s/t 
 20 74  Haynes,Hamish  VC Ecosse 2h45'46" @ s/t 
 21 1  Irvine,Martyn  Planet X 2h45'46" @ s/t 
 22 6  McKnight,David  Dromara CC 2h45'46" @ s/t 
 23 4  Barrett,Stephen  Planet X 2h45'46" @ s/t 
 24 92  Devoldere,Niki  Decock Sportivo 2h45'46" @ s/t 
 25 102  Greenwood,Ben  Rapha Condor 2h45'46" @ s/t 
 26 93  Vandermeiren,Ward  Decock Sportivo 2h45'46" @ s/t 
 27 100  Downing,Dean  Rapha Condor 2h45'46" @ s/t 
 28 53  Bremner,Philip  Ballymena RC 2h45'46" @ s/t 
 29 70  Oliphant,Lewis  VC Ecosse 2h45'46" @ s/t 
 30 62  Harrison,Mike  West Pennine RC 2h45'46" @ s/t 
 31 48  Murdoch,Peter  East Kilbride RC 2h45'46" @ s/t 
 32 28  Lyons,Richard  Omagh Whs 2h45'46" @ s/t 
 33 38  Mulligan,Paul  Eurocycles 2h45'46" @ s/t 
 34 9  McDonald,Damien  Dromara CC 2h45'46" @ s/t 
 35 2  Aiken,Roger  Planet X 2h45'46" @ s/t 
 36 94  Rammant,Stijn  Decock Sportivo 2h45'46" @ s/t 
 37 36  Armstrong,Adam  Eurocycles 2h45'46" @ s/t 
 38 104  Gallagher,Stephen  Sigma Sport 2h45'46" @ s/t 
 39 88  Poutsma,Stefan  WV Kannibaal 2h45'46" @ s/t 
 40 29  Connolly,John Paul  Omagh Whs 2h45'46" @ s/t 
 41 39  Murphy,Conor  Eurocycles 2h45'46" @ s/t 
 42 58  Campbell,Mark  Newry Wheelers 2h45'46" @ s/t 
 43 14  Cole,Jonny  Cycling Ulster  D McCall Fnd 2h45'46" @ s/t 
 44 90  Dewaele,Alessandro  Decock Sportivo 2h45'46" @ s/t 
 45 31  Cranston,Gary  East Antrim Audi 2h45'46" @ s/t 
 46 47  Dougherty,Ciaran  East Kilbride RC 2h45'46" @ s/t 
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 47 12  Williams,Simon  Cycling Ulster  D McCall Fnd 2h45'46" @ s/t 
 48 32  Kinning,Glenn  East Antrim Audi 2h45'46" @ s/t 
 49 22  Smyth,Cathal  Phoenix CC 2h45'46" @ s/t 
 50 72  Morgan,Nathan  VC Ecosse 2h45'46" @ s/t 
 51 15  Connor,Ryan  Cycling Ulster  D McCall Fnd 2h45'46" @ s/t 
 52 65  Eagers,Andy  West Pennine RC 2h45'46" @ s/t 
 53 85  Slager,Bram  WV Kannibaal 2h45'46" @ s/t 
 54 79  Dolan,Liam  Stamullan RC 2h45'48" @01'39" 
 55 51  Vaughan,Paul  Ballymena RC 2h45'48" @ s/t 
 56 3  Crory,Gary  Planet X 2h45'48" @ s/t 
 57 33  Morrow,Ben  East Antrim Audi 2h45'50" @01'41" 
 58 86  Kleijn,Lennaert  WV Kannibaal 2h45'50" @ s/t 
 59 91  Demeyere,Geoffrey  Decock Sportivo 2h46'04" @01'55" 
 60 83  Curran,Liam  North Down-Curran 2h46'09" @02'00" 
 61 50  Plenderleith,Gordon  East Kilbride RC 2h46'12" @02'03" 
 62 21  Rooney,Fergus  Phoenix CC 2h47'36" @03'27" 
 63 19  Drever,Jamie  Glasgow Wheelers 2h47'40" @03'31" 
 64 8  Smyth,Ronnie  Dromara CC 2h57'40" @13'31" 
 --- 17  Aksnes,Kristoff  Glasgow Wheelers 2h57'40" @ s/t 
 --- 18  Stevenson,Grant  Glasgow Wheelers 2h57'40" @ s/t 
 --- 40  Martin,Thomas  Eurocycles 2h57'40" @ s/t 
 --- 57  McKinley,Drew  Newry Wheelers 2h57'40" @ s/t 
 --- 60  Lynch,Kevin  Newry Wheelers 2h57'40" @ s/t 
 --- 61  Hey,Peter  West Pennine RC 2h57'40" @ s/t 
 --- 63  Hey,John  West Pennine RC 2h57'40" @ s/t 
 --- 64  Gott,Andy  West Pennine RC 2h57'40" @ s/t 
 --- 76  Moore,Robert  Stamullan RC 2h57'40" @ s/t 
 --- 77  Robinson,Colin  Stamullan RC 2h57'40" @ s/t 
 --- 105  Duiguid,Dan  Sigma Sport 2h57'40" @ s/t 

Non starters/finishers/eliminated Riders 
Did Not Finish:  67-Rayner.A 
 
 

Primes 
Category 2: Shanes Hill 
 PL No. Name Tm Pts Sec 
 1 1 Irvine,M  3pts  
 2 103 Windsor,D  2pts  
 3 13 Lavery,P  1pt  

Category 1: Ballyvaddy Road 
 PL No. Name Tm Pts Sec 
 1 1 Irvine,M  4pts  
 2 13 Lavery,P  3pts  
 3 103 Windsor,D  2pts  
 4 43 Pullar,J  1pt  

Category 1: Glenariff 
 PL No. Name Tm Pts Sec 
 1 13 Lavery,P  4pts  
 2 103 Windsor,D  3pts  
 3 32 Kinning,G  2pts  
 4 91 Demeyere,G  1pt  

Team Stage Placing 
PL Name Time 
 1 Rapha Condor 8h15'41" 
 2 Cycling Ulster  D McCall Fnd 8h15'41" 
 3 Herbalife-Wheelbase 8h17'18" 
 4 VC Ecosse 8h17'18" 
 5 Eurocycles 8h17'18" 
 6 Planet X 8h17'18" 
 7 East Kilbride RC 8h17'18" 
 8 Decock Sportivo 8h17'18" 
 9 WV Kannibaal 8h17'18" 
10 Ballymena RC 8h17'20" 
11 East Antrim Audi 8h17'22" 
12 Phoenix CC 8h19'08" 
13 Sigma Sport 8h29'12" 
14 Newry Wheelers 8h29'12" 
15 Dromara CC 8h29'12" 
16 West Pennine RC 8h29'12" 
17 Stamullan RC 8h29'14" 
18 Glasgow Wheelers 8h31'06" 
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General Classification 
 PL No. STG Time/Pl Name TM Team GC Time @ 
 1 13 2h44'09"/2 Lavery,Philip  Cycling Ulster  D McCall Fnd 9h04'01"  
 2 74 2h45'46"/20 Haynes,Hamish  VC Ecosse 9h04'19" @18" 
 3 106 2h45'46"/12 Last,Tom  Sigma Sport 9h04'25" @24" 
 4 11 2h45'46"/15 McAllister,Conor  Cycling Ulster  D McCall Fnd 9h04'27" @26" 
 5 103 2h44'09"/1 Windsor,Dean  Rapha Condor 9h04'31" @30" 
 6 92 2h45'46"/24 Devoldere,Niki  Decock Sportivo 9h04'34" @33" 
 7 100 2h45'46"/27 Downing,Dean  Rapha Condor 9h05'45" @01'44" 
 8 36 2h45'46"/37 Armstrong,Adam  Eurocycles 9h06'06" @02'05" 
 9 102 2h45'46"/25 Greenwood,Ben  Rapha Condor 9h06'21" @02'20" 
 10 93 2h45'46"/26 Vandermeiren,Ward  Decock Sportivo 9h06'27" @02'26" 
 11 90 2h45'46"/44 Dewaele,Alessandro  Decock Sportivo 9h06'27" = s/t 
 12 42 2h45'46"/11 Byrne,Dillon  Herbalife-Wheelbase 9h06'28" @02'27" 
 13 2 2h45'46"/35 Aiken,Roger  Planet X 9h06'33" @02'32" 
 14 39 2h45'46"/41 Murphy,Conor  Eurocycles 9h07'11" @03'10" 
 15 101 2h45'46"/3 Cronshaw,Matt  Rapha Condor 9h07'40" @03'39" 
 16 52 2h45'46"/10 McAllister,Leo  Ballymena RC 9h09'02" @05'01" 
 17 89 2h45'46"/13 De Lange,Alex  WV Kannibaal 9h09'39" @05'38" 
 18 43 2h45'46"/5 Pullar,Jack  Herbalife-Wheelbase 9h09'44" @05'43" 
 19 56 2h45'46"/14 McKinley,Mark  Newry Wheelers 9h09'51" @05'50" 
 20 31 2h45'46"/45 Cranston,Gary  East Antrim Audi 9h09'52" @05'51" 
 21 94 2h45'46"/36 Rammant,Stijn  Decock Sportivo 9h09'52" = s/t 
 22 88 2h45'46"/39 Poutsma,Stefan  WV Kannibaal 9h09'58" @05'57" 
 23 104 2h45'46"/38 Gallagher,Stephen  Sigma Sport 9h10'50" @06'49" 
 24 4 2h45'46"/23 Barrett,Stephen  Planet X 9h10'58" @06'57" 
 25 33 2h45'50"/57 Morrow,Ben  East Antrim Audi 9h12'19" @08'18" 
 26 41 2h45'46"/16 Henry,Stuart  Herbalife-Wheelbase 9h12'57" @08'56" 
 27 70 2h45'46"/29 Oliphant,Lewis  VC Ecosse 9h12'58" @08'57" 
 28 3 2h45'48"/56 Crory,Gary  Planet X 9h13'06" @09'05" 
 29 44 2h45'46"/9 Bott,Richard  Herbalife-Wheelbase 9h13'16" @09'15" 
 30 37 2h45'46"/4 Duncan,Frazer  Eurocycles 9h13'34" @09'33" 
 31 6 2h45'46"/22 McKnight,David  Dromara CC 9h14'54" @10'53" 
 32 58 2h45'46"/42 Campbell,Mark  Newry Wheelers 9h15'46" @11'45" 
 33 9 2h45'46"/34 McDonald,Damien  Dromara CC 9h15'47" @11'46" 
 34 75 2h45'46"/19 Sweetman,Craig  Stamullan RC 9h16'15" @12'14" 
 35 1 2h45'46"/21 Irvine,Martyn  Planet X 9h16'17" @12'16" 
 36 45 2h45'46"/6 Hawdon,Andrew  Herbalife-Wheelbase 9h16'19" @12'18" 
 37 72 2h45'46"/50 Morgan,Nathan  VC Ecosse 9h16'20" @12'19" 
 38 16 2h45'46"/18 Neagle,Graeme  Glasgow Wheelers 9h16'25" @12'24" 
 39 62 2h45'46"/30 Harrison,Mike  West Pennine RC 9h16'26" @12'25" 
 40 65 2h45'46"/52 Eagers,Andy  West Pennine RC 9h16'44" @12'43" 
 41 12 2h45'46"/47 Williams,Simon  Cycling Ulster  D McCall Fnd 9h17'00" @12'59" 
 42 91 2h46'04"/59 Demeyere,Geoffrey  Decock Sportivo 9h17'01" @13'00" 
 43 15 2h45'46"/51 Connor,Ryan  Cycling Ulster  D McCall Fnd 9h18'07" @14'06" 
 44 73 2h45'46"/17 Lilley,Peter  VC Ecosse 9h19'33" @15'32" 
 45 53 2h45'46"/28 Bremner,Philip  Ballymena RC 9h19'34" @15'33" 
 46 47 2h45'46"/46 Dougherty,Ciaran  East Kilbride RC 9h19'51" @15'50" 
 47 23 2h45'46"/7 Neill,John  Phoenix CC 9h19'54" @15'53" 
 48 28 2h45'46"/32 Lyons,Richard  Omagh Whs 9h19'55" @15'54" 
 49 38 2h45'46"/33 Mulligan,Paul  Eurocycles 9h20'02" @16'01" 
 50 22 2h45'46"/49 Smyth,Cathal  Phoenix CC 9h20'03" @16'02" 
 51 79 2h45'48"/54 Dolan,Liam  Stamullan RC 9h20'32" @16'31" 
 52 14 2h45'46"/43 Cole,Jonny  Cycling Ulster  D McCall Fnd 9h21'10" @17'09" 
 53 49 2h45'46"/8 Murdoch,David  East Kilbride RC 9h25'43" @21'42" 
 54 77 2h57'40"/64 Robinson,Colin  Stamullan RC 9h27'02" @23'01" 
 55 17 2h57'40"/64 Aksnes,Kristoff  Glasgow Wheelers 9h28'26" @24'25" 
 56 40 2h57'40"/64 Martin,Thomas  Eurocycles 9h28'28" @24'27" 
 57 50 2h46'12"/61 Plenderleith,Gordon  East Kilbride RC 9h29'48" @25'47" 
 58 19 2h47'40"/63 Drever,Jamie  Glasgow Wheelers 9h30'34" @26'33" 
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 59 21 2h47'36"/62 Rooney,Fergus  Phoenix CC 9h30'35" @26'34" 
 60 48 2h45'46"/31 Murdoch,Peter  East Kilbride RC 9h30'52" @26'51" 
 61 85 2h45'46"/53 Slager,Bram  WV Kannibaal 9h30'58" @26'57" 
 62 83 2h46'09"/60 Curran,Liam  North Down-Curran 9h31'49" @27'48" 
 63 76 2h57'40"/64 Moore,Robert  Stamullan RC 9h31'58" @27'57" 
 64 18 2h57'40"/64 Stevenson,Grant  Glasgow Wheelers 9h35'08" @31'07" 
 65 61 2h57'40"/64 Hey,Peter  West Pennine RC 9h36'48" @32'47" 
 66 86 2h45'50"/58 Kleijn,Lennaert  WV Kannibaal 9h39'46" @35'45" 
 67 63 2h57'40"/64 Hey,John  West Pennine RC 9h51'21" @47'20" 
 68 32 2h45'46"/48 Kinning,Glenn  East Antrim Audi 9h52'49" @48'48" 
 69 51 2h45'48"/55 Vaughan,Paul  Ballymena RC 9h57'15" @53'14" 
 70 29 2h45'46"/40 Connolly,John Paul  Omagh Whs 9h57'39" @53'38" 
 71 57 2h57'40"/64 McKinley,Drew  Newry Wheelers 10h01'30"@57'29" 
 72 60 2h57'40"/64 Lynch,Kevin  Newry Wheelers 10h05'41"@1h01'40" 
 73 64 2h57'40"/64 Gott,Andy  West Pennine RC 10h06'15"@1h02'14" 
 74 105 2h57'40"/64 Duiguid,Dan  Sigma Sport 10h10'50"@1h06'49" 
 75 8 2h57'40"/64 Smyth,Ronnie  Dromara CC 10h20'12"@1h16'11" 
 
 

Young Rider Overall 
PL No. Name TM  Time 
 1 13 Lavery,P  = 9h04'01" 
 2 106 Last,T  @ 24" 
 3 11 McAllister,C  @ 26" 
 4 90 Dewaele,A  @ 02'26" 
 5 42 Byrne,D  @ 02'27" 

Team General Classification 
PL Name Time 
 1 Rapha Condor 27h14'33" 
 2 Decock Sportivo @ 02'54" 
 3 Cycling Ulster  D McCall Fnd @ 06'19" 
 4 Herbalife-Wheelbase @ 11'26" 
 5 Eurocycles @ 12'10" 
 6 Planet X @ 15'33" 
 7 VC Ecosse @ 19'01" 
 8 WV Kannibaal @ 36'02" 
 9 East Kilbride RC @ 47'05" 
10 Stamullan RC @ 48'50" 
11 West Pennine RC @ 54'59" 
12 Glasgow Wheelers @ 55'26" 
13 Phoenix CC @ 55'59" 
14 East Antrim Audi @ 1h00'27" 
15 Newry Wheelers @ 1h02'24" 
16 Ballymena RC @ 1h11'17" 
17 Sigma Sport @ 1h11'32" 
18 Dromara CC @ 1h22'13" 

AA King of the Hills 
 PL No. Name TM Pts 
 1 1 Irvine,M  20 
 2 13 Lavery,P  13 
 3 32 Kinning,G  9 
 4 11 McAllister,C  9 
 5 39 Murphy,C  7 
 6 103 Windsor,D  7 
 7 104 Gallagher,S  7 

Commissaire Communique 
The College of Commissaires would like to thank all 
team managers and officials for their good conduct 
and understanding of the difficult conditions which 
presented themselves throughout the weekend. 
Rider 89 - relegated to last place in his group due to 
obscured/unreadable numbers. 
The College of Commissaires 

 


